Results of OPAS Clallam Co. Birdathon/International Migratory Bird Count, May 13, 2023

Brant

Cackling Goose
Canada Goose
Wood Duck
Blue-winged Teal
Northern Shoveler
Gadwall

Eurasian Wigeon
American Wigeon
Mallard

Northern Pintail
Green-winged Teal
Ring-necked Duck
Greater Scaup
Lesser Scaup
Harlequin Duck

Surf Scoter
White-winged Scoter
scoter sp.
Long-tailed Duck
Bufflehead

Common Goldeneye
Barrow's Goldeneye
Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser
Red-br Merganser
Ruddy Duck

duck sp.

California Quail
Ruffed Grouse
Sooty Grouse
Pied-billed Grebe
Horned Grebe
Red-necked Grebe
Western Grebe
Rock Pigeon
Band-tailed Pigeon
Eur. Collared-Dove
Mourning Dove
pigeon/dove sp.
Vaux's Swift

Anna's Hummingbird
Rufous Hummingbird
hummingbird sp
Black Oystercatcher
Black-bellied Plover
Semipalmated Plover
Killdeer

Whimbrel
Hudsonian Godwit
Sanderling

Dunlin

Least Sandpiper

310
13

70

309
257
85
22

116

306

111
50

30

gk W

Pectoral Sandpiper
Western Sandpiper
peep sp.

Short-billed Dowitcher
Long-billed Dowitcher
Wilson's Snipe
Spotted Sandpiper
Greater Yellowlegs
Red Phalarope
Common Murre
Pigeon Guillemot
Marbled Murrelet
Ancient Murrelet
Rhinoceros Auklet
Tufted Puffin
Sabine's Gull
Heermann's Gull
Short-billed Gull
Ring-billed Gull
Western Gull
California Gull
Herring Gull

Iceland (Thayer's) Gull
Glaucous-winged Gull
Olympic Gull

Larus sp.

Caspian Tern
Red-throated Loon
Pacific Loon
Common Loon
Black-footd Albatross
Sooty Shearwater
Frk-taild Storm-Petrel
Brandt's Cormorant
Pelagic Cormorant
Double-cr Cormorant
cormorant sp.

Brown Pelican

Great Blue Heron
Turkey Vulture
Osprey

Golden Eagle
Northern Harrier
Sharp-shinned Hawk
Cooper's Hawk
Accipiter sp.

Bald Eagle
Red-tailed Hawk
Broad-winged Hawk
Swainson's Hawk
raptor sp.

Barn Owl

Western Screech-Owl

1

338
62
cw

396
cw
cw
cw

1027
328
73
139

27
69
cw
cw
cw
93
179
21

24
143

Northern Pygmy-Owl
Great Horned Owl
Barred Owl

No. Saw-whet Owl
Belted Kingfisher
Red-brsted Sapsucker
Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker
Pileated Woodpecker
Northern Flicker
woodpecker sp.

Merlin

Olive-sided Flycatcher
Western Wood-Pewee
Hammond's Flycatcher
Dusky Flycatcher
Pac.-slope Flycatcher
Empidonax sp.
Hutton's Vireo
Cassin's Vireo
Warbling Vireo
Canada Jay

Steller's Jay

California Scrub-Jay
American Crow
Common Raven
Crow/Raven

Black-capped Chickadee
Chestnt-bckd Chickadee
N. Rough-wnged Swallow

Purple Martin

Tree Swallow
Violet-green Swallow
Barn Swallow

Cliff Swallow
swallow sp.

Bushtit

Golden-crowned Kinglet

Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Red-breasted Nuthatch
Brown Creeper
House Wren

Pacific Wren

Marsh Wren

Bewick's Wren
American Dipper
Sage Thrasher
European Starling
Western Bluebird
Townsend's Solitaire
Varied Thrush
Swainson's Thrush
Hermit Thrush

cw = species observed during the three days before or after Birdathon, but not on count day
Underlined species = unusual species, recorded infrequently on Clallam Co. Spring Bird Count
Underlined numbers = record or near record number of individuals for Clallam Co. Spring Bird Count

L = low number compared with previous 30 years of Birdathon data

12

18
17
14
12
11
35

14

28

91

10
cw
37

72
cw
218
96

9
120
26
54
51
571
294
63

41
54

92
27
26
70
14
22

cw
195
1

21
22

American Robin

Cedar Waxwing
American Pipit

House Sparrow
Evening Grosbeak
House Finch

Purple Finch

Red Crossbill

Pine Siskin

American Goldfinch
finch sp.

Chipping Sparrow
Dark-eyed Junco
White-crwnd Sparrow
Golden-crwnd Sparrow
Savannah Sparrow
Song Sparrow

Spotted Towhee
Western Meadowlark
Bullock's Oriole
Red-winged Blackbird
Brown-headed Cowbird
Brewer's Blackbird
Common Grackle
Orange-crowned Warbler
MacGillivray's Warbler
Common Yellowthroat
Yellow Warbler
Yellow-rumped Warbler
Black-thtd Gray Warbler
Townsend's Warbler
Townsend's x Hermit W.
Wilson's Warbler
Western Tanager
Black-headed Grosbeak

Number of field parties
Number of participants
Hours on foot

Miles on foot

Hours by car

Miles by car

Hours by boat

Miles by boat

Hours owling

Miles owling

Feeder hours

Total Party Hours

TOTAL INDIVIDUAL BIRDS 12161 L
161 L

NUMBER OF SPECIES

525

51
55
17
169
88
37
18
239

18
224
217
10
107
286
157
cw

221
161
71
cw
108

27
40
41
40
38

193
26
84

74
102

116.7
82.8
27.1

161.25 L

0.5
7.8
2.3
35

58.9
205.4



