## Results of OPAS Clallam Co. Birdathon/International Migratory Bird Count, May 13, 2023

Brant	8	L	Pectoral Sandpiper	1		Northern Pygmy-Owl	3		American Robin	525	L
Cackling Goose	2	_	Western Sandpiper	121		Great Horned Owl	4		Cedar Waxwing	4	_
Canada Goose	310		• • •	60		Barred Owl	12		American Pipit	51	
Wood Duck	13		peep sp. Short-billed Dowitcher	3		No. Saw-whet Owl	1		•	55	
	3			cw			18		House Sparrow	17	
Blue-winged Teal Northern Shoveler			Long-billed Dowitcher	3		Belted Kingfisher			Evening Grosbeak		
	6		Wilson's Snipe			Red-brsted Sapsucker	17		House Finch	169	
Gadwall	70		Spotted Sandpiper	10		Downy Woodpecker	14		Purple Finch	88	
Eurasian Wigeon	2		Greater Yellowlegs	CW		Hairy Woodpecker	12		Red Crossbill	37	
American Wigeon	309		Red Phalarope	CW		Pileated Woodpecker	11		Pine Siskin	18	L
Mallard	257		Common Murre	11		Northern Flicker	35		American Goldfinch	239	
Northern Pintail	85		Pigeon Guillemot	338		woodpecker sp.	1		finch sp.	6	
Green-winged Teal	22		Marbled Murrelet	62		Merlin	1		Chipping Sparrow	<u>18</u>	
Ring-necked Duck	1		Ancient Murrelet	CW		Olive-sided Flycatcher	14		Dark-eyed Junco	224	
Greater Scaup	4	L	Rhinoceros Auklet	396		Western Wood-Pewee	1		White-crwnd Sparrow	217	
Lesser Scaup	2		Tufted Puffin	CW		Hammond's Flycatcher	28		Golden-crwnd Sparrow	10	L
Harlequin Duck	116		Sabine's Gull	CW		Dusky Flycatcher	1		Savannah Sparrow	107	L
Surf Scoter	306		Heermann's Gull	CW		Pacslope Flycatcher	91		Song Sparrow	286	
White-winged Scoter	111		Short-billed Gull	1		Empidonax sp.	1		Spotted Towhee	157	
scoter sp.	50		Ring-billed Gull	1		Hutton's Vireo	10		Western Meadowlark	CW	
Long-tailed Duck	1		Western Gull	5		Cassin's Vireo	CW		Bullock's Oriole	4	
Bufflehead	30		California Gull	25		Warbling Vireo	37		Red-winged Blackbird	221	
Common Goldeneye	3		Herring Gull	3		Canada Jay	7		Brown-headed Cowbird	161	
Barrow's Goldeneye	1		Iceland (Thayer's) Gull	1		Steller's Jay	72		Brewer's Blackbird	71	L
Hooded Merganser	5		Glaucous-winged Gull	1027		California Scrub-Jay	CW		Common Grackle	CW	
Common Merganser	30	L	Olympic Gull	328		American Crow	218	L	Orange-crowned Warbler	108	
Red-br Merganser	68		Larus sp.	73		Common Raven	96		MacGillivray's Warbler	21	
Ruddy Duck	<u>1</u>		Caspian Tern	139		Crow/Raven	1		Common Yellowthroat	27	
duck sp.	25		Red-throated Loon	6		Black-capped Chickadee	90		Yellow Warbler	40	
California Quail	55		Pacific Loon	27		Chestnt-bckd Chickadee	120		Yellow-rumped Warbler	41	
Ruffed Grouse	5		Common Loon	69		N. Rough-wnged Swallow	26	L	Black-thtd Gray Warbler	40	
Sooty Grouse	5	L	Black-footd Albatross	cw		Purple Martin	<u>54</u>		Townsend's Warbler	38	
Pied-billed Grebe	3		Sooty Shearwater	cw		Tree Swallow	51	L	Townsend's x Hermit W.	6	
Horned Grebe	3		Frk-taild Storm-Petrel	cw		Violet-green Swallow	571		Wilson's Warbler	193	
Red-necked Grebe	5		Brandt's Cormorant	93		Barn Swallow	294		Western Tanager	26	
Western Grebe	43		Pelagic Cormorant	179		Cliff Swallow	63	L	Black-headed Grosbeak	84	
Rock Pigeon	56	L	Double-cr Cormorant	21	L	swallow sp.	8				
Band-tailed Pigeon	138		cormorant sp.	3		Bushtit	41				
Eur. Collared-Dove	148		Brown Pelican	7		Golden-crowned Kinglet	54				
Mourning Dove	55		Great Blue Heron	24	L	Ruby-crowned Kinglet	3		Number of field parties	74	
pigeon/dove sp.	20		Turkey Vulture	143		Red-breasted Nuthatch	92		Number of participants	102	
Vaux's Swift	5	L	Osprey	2		Brown Creeper	27		Hours on foot	116.7	,
Anna's Hummingbird	114		Golden Eagle	cw		House Wren	26		Miles on foot	82.8	
Rufous Hummingbird	96		Northern Harrier	12		Pacific Wren	70		Hours by car	27.1	
hummingbird sp	1		Sharp-shinned Hawk	5		Marsh Wren	14	L	Miles by car	161.25	5 L
Black Oystercatcher	19		Cooper's Hawk	14		Bewick's Wren	22		Hours by boat	0.5	
Black-bellied Plover	29		Accipiter sp.	3		American Dipper	1	L	Miles by boat	7.8	
Semipalmated Plover	1	L	Bald Eagle	188		Sage Thrasher	cw		Hours owling	2.3	
Killdeer	98		Red-tailed Hawk	31		European Starling	195	L	Miles owling	35	
Whimbrel	41		Broad-winged Hawk	cw		Western Bluebird	11		Feeder hours	58.9	
Hudsonian Godwit	1		Swainson's Hawk	6		Townsend's Solitaire	2		Total Party Hours	205.4	
Sanderling	20		raptor sp.	1		Varied Thrush	21	L	•		
Dunlin	16	L	Barn Owl	1	L	Swainson's Thrush	22		TOTAL INDIVIDUAL BIRDS	12161	ı L
Least Sandpiper	1	L	Western Screech-Owl	2		Hermit Thrush	4		NUMBER OF SPECIES	161	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_		_			-				_

 $cw = species \ observed \ during \ the \ three \ days \ before \ or \ after \ Birdathon, \ but \ not \ on \ count \ day$   $Underlined \ species = unusual \ species, \ recorded \ infrequently \ on \ Clallam \ Co. \ Spring \ Bird \ Count$   $Underlined \ numbers = record \ or \ near \ record \ number \ of \ individuals \ for \ Clallam \ Co. \ Spring \ Bird \ Count$   $L = low \ number \ compared \ with \ previous \ 30 \ years \ of \ Birdathon \ data$